Document M-001 Version 1.5 Date 14/10/25 Author JWB Page 1
G-SERIES CHILLERS
Document M-001 Version 1.5 Date 14/10/25 Author JWB Page 2
G-SERIES CHILLERS
CONTENTS
1.0 INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................... 4
2.0 IMPORTANT INFORMATION .............................................................................................. 5
2.1 INTENDED USE ............................................................................................................. 5

Document M-001 Version 1.5 Date 14/10/25 Author JWB Page 10
G-SERIES CHILLERS
2.4 MODEL NUMBERING
The model number of your ATC product can guide you to the sections of the manual specific to your
model. The model number can be found on the serial plate of the product, similar to the below.
If the model number format shown below does not match the model number on the product serial
plate, this manual will not be applicable to your product. Electronic copies of all standard product
manuals are located on our website. If you have a non-standard product or require any further
assistance with manuals, please contact us.
Pump size
05 5lpm, PD
10 10lpm, PD
17 17lpm, PD
Cooling capacity
1 1kW
2 2kW
Cooling
[blank] Air-cooled
W Water-cooled
Electrical spec
0 (230V, 1~, 50Hz)
6 (208V, 1~/2~, 60Hz | 220V, 1~/2~, 60Hz | 230V, 1~ 50Hz)
7 (Switchable 115Vac, 1~, 60Hz | 230Vac, 1~, 50Hz)
G   0  _  _  _  0  _  _
Document M-001 Version 1.5 Date 14/10/25 Author JWB Page 11
G-SERIES CHILLERS
2.5 UNPACKING UNITS
Please check that both the packaging and the unit are undamaged. If there is any doubt, it is vital
that you inform both ATC and the carrier. There are no hidden shipping bolts or other fixings. You
should inspect the packaging for signs of transit damage before signing for the unit, and if possible,
unpack the unit before signing. Once you have signed for the goods, ATC cannot be held responsible
for any transit damage subsequently found.
ATC recommends the unit should be lifted with slings through the underside, using a forklift or
overhead crane. ATC highly recommends that it is not manually lifted, and that safe slinging and
lifting practices are adhered to.
Remove the unit from its original packaging and ensure that there is no packaging left around the
cooling ducts. There is no internal product packaging that requires the chiller to be opened.
Please retain all packaging in the unlikely event that the chiller needs to be returned to our local
representatives.
2.6 SITE REQUIREMENTS
1 Storage temperature range. Without process fluids, -20°C to +70°C.
2 Storage humidity range. Non-condensing, relative humidity 5% to 95%. Before starting
product, allow product to acclimate for 24h in location of use when storing outside operating
humidity range.
3 Operating temperature range. With appropriate process fluids,
Standard Unit: +4°C to +35°C
Extended: -20°C to +80°C
4 Operating humidity range. 80% for ambient temperatures up to +31°C (+88°F), decreasing
linearly to 50% relative humidity at +40°C (+104°F) ambient temperature.
5 Hard, level surface. A level surface is important for ensuring proper filling and allowing air to
escape.
6 Electrical supply.
The internal circuit breaker is rated at 10 Amps as standard.
For details on the required electrical supply, see production specification sections:
 3.1 G01 & G02 (ALL STANDARD VARIANTS).
Document M-001 Version 1.5 Date 14/10/25 Author JWB Page 12
G-SERIES CHILLERS
8 Clearance. Clearance is required to:
a) Provide unobstructed access to the electrical panel to use MCB switch in case
of emergency.